

MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Wednesday, January 6, 2016 Board Session 9:00 a.m.

Courthouse Square 555 Court Street NE, Salem

PUBLIC COMMENT

CONSENT

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Approve an order to establish the board, committee and commission appointments for Marion County Elected Officials.

Approve an order to appoint Jim Ferraris and John Van Dreal to the Marion County Public Safety Coordinating Council with term ending dates respectively, July 31, 2018 and July 31, 2019.

Approve a resolution to designate John Lattimer as the official representative to the Courthouse Square Condominium Association and consider approval of a Memorandum of Action electing John Lattimer and Allan Pollock as Directors of the Courthouse Square Condominium Association.

BUSINESS SERVICES

Approve a recommendation to adopt and establish new classification, Shelter Manager, class #159.

Approve a recommendation to adjust salary ranges upward for: Sergeant, #172, Lieutenant, #174, Undersheriff, #180.

HEALTH

Approve Amendment #1 to an intergovernmental agreement with the Mid-Valley Behavioral Care Network to add an additional \$181,567 in incoming funds to provide two full-time positions for the 2016 calendar year.

Approve Amendment #1 to an intergovernmental agreement with the Mid-Valley Behavioral Care Network to add \$204,876 in funding and extend the agreement through June 30, 2016 to provide acute inpatient psychiatric services.

ACTION

COMMUNITY SERVICES

Consider approval of an ordinance revising and updating Marion County Code, Chapter 8.40 relating to Smoke-Free and Tobacco-Free County Property. Second reading. – Tamra Goettsch

PUBLIC HEARINGS 9:30 A.M.

None.

If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other accommodations, call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si necesita servicios de interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY 503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: www.co.marion.or.us